
NHPUC NO. 1 SEWER       Fifth Revised Page 7 
 
Bedford Waste Services Corporation    Superseding Fourth Revised Page 7 
 
 

RATE SCHEDULE 
 
  
 
 Character of Service: Receiving, transporting and disposal of sewage from the 
Customer’s premises, subject to the terms and conditions of this Tariff. 
 
 
 
 
 Rate:   $723.94 per customer per annum. 
 
 
 
 Terms of Payment: Bills under this rate will be issued in quarterly installments of 
$180.99 each, in arrears. 
 
 
  
 Minimum Charge:  One quarterly payment. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued:  March 30, 2023  Issued by: Stephen P. St. Cyr  
           
Effective: November 17, 2022  Title:         Manager   
 
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,793 in Docket DW 22-058 dated March 29, 2023. 



NHPUC Docket No. DE 04-144 NO. 1 SEWER FifthFourth Revised Page 7 issued 
 
Bedford Waste Services Corporation  Supersedingin lieu of ThirdFourth Revised Page 7 
 
 

RATE SCHEDULE 
 
  
 
 Character of Service: Receiving, transporting and disposal of sewage from the 
Customer’s premises, subject to the terms and conditions of this Tariff. 
 
 
 
 
 Rate:   $723.94623.08 per customer per annum. 
 
 
 
 Terms of Payment: Bills under this rate will be issued in quarterly installments of 
$180.99155.77 each, in arrears. 
 
 
  
 Minimum Charge:  One quarterly payment. 
 
 
 
Issued:  July 25, 2005March 30, 2023  Issued by: Stephen P. St. Cyr  
          Stephen P. St. Cyr 
Effective: February 1, 2005November 17, 2022 Title:  Manager 
 
(Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,79324,479 in Docket DW 22-05804-144 dated March 29, 
2023July 1, 2005.) 


